## Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

■ Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)

Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund (PAV)		
Primary Sponsor: Councilman Piagentini	***************************************	
<b>Amount:</b> \$10,000	<b>Date:</b> 10-4-19	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any extension for various safety improvements industrial Boulevard and Old Henry Road. This for is going to make these	ernal grantee(s): on N English Station Road unding along with \$65,000 e much needed improveme	between Middletown from account number,
drivers on this roadway other functing sources for this projes 15,000 in Republican Caucus Peried CIF \$20,000 in 8137-410-8210-148919-8	722702	
\$ 30,000 in New FYZO Ordinance Account	1#TBO	
City Agency: Public Works		
• 5 •		
Contact Person: Matthew Haines		
Agency Phone: 574-3883		
I have reviewed this request for an expen	· ·	
	ublic purpose and have	the attached
I have reviewed this request for an expen determined the funds will be used for a p	ublic purpose and have	the attached
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the p	the attached roject/expenditure.
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  District # Council Member Signature  Approved by:  Appropriations Committee Cha	standard sta	the attached roject/expenditure.
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  19 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Charles Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	store and have the part concerning the part store and have the part of the par	the attached roject/expenditure.  10-4-19 Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  19 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chat Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount:	\$10,000 Amount  Amended Amount:	the attached roject/expenditure.  10-4-19 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  19 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chat Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CTF 1016197W19	standard and several standard several concerning the part of the p	the attached roject/expenditure.  10-4-19 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  19 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chat Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CIFIOIGIPWI9  Budget Revision #:	standard section with the property of the prop	the attached roject/expenditure.  10-4-19 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a p documentation from the receiving depart  19 District # Council Member Signature  Appropriations Committee Chat Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CTF 1016197W19	standard services and have the property of the	the attached roject/expenditure.  10-4-19 Date  Date

NDF, CIF, MAP OI	R PAV INTERAGENCY CHECK	CLIST	
Interagency Name: Public Works - N	Matthew Haines	and the second control of the second control	
Program/Project Name:	N. English Station Rd. Repair	Yes/No/NA	
Request Form: Is the Request Signe Appropriating Funding?	ed by all Council Member(s)	Yes	
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		NA	
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?		NA	
<b>Request Form:</b> If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		Yes	
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.		No	
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.		Yes	
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.		NA	
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?		NA	
<b>Supporting Documentation:</b> Does t estimate and description of cost?	he attachment include a valid	Yes	

Submitted by: Market Market Date: 10-4-19

## **Smith, Chanelle Emily**

From:

Haines, Matthew R

Sent:

Monday, October 7, 2019 11:20 AM

To: Cc: Smith, Chanelle Emily

Subject:

Brown, Jeffrey E N English Station Rd

Chanelle,

It is my understanding that D19 is going to submit for funding of \$75,000.00 to make various improvements on N English Station Rd between Aiken (closest to Shelbyville Rd) and where the roadway turns into Old Henry Rd. With this funding, Public Works intends to repave the section of roadway between Middletown Industrial Blvd and Aiken Rd (furthest away from Shelbyville Rd). Additionally, we will complete various base failure reconstruction repairs on the section heading north of Aiken towards Old Henry Rd.

Thanks,

Matthew R. Haines, PE
Engineering Supervisor
Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
444 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Louisville KY 40202
502 574 3883 (D) I 502 528 5973 (C) I 502 574 4129 (F)